

BID SCHEDULE:	519000 - 2023 Pavement Rehabilitation Project			Engineer's Estimate	McKim Corporation		Graniterock		O'Grady Paving, Inc.	
BID ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT		Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:
1	Mobilization	1	LS		\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 188,626.98	\$ 188,626.98	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
2	Traffic Control System	1	LS		\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 282,700.00	\$ 282,700.00	\$ 355,000.00	\$ 355,000.00
3	Remove Pavement Striping, Markings, and Markers	1	LS		\$ 21,925.00	\$ 21,925.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00
4	4" Full Pavement Grind/Mill	14,139	SF		\$ 1.42	\$ 20,077.38	\$ 1.45	\$ 20,501.55	\$ 2.15	\$ 30,398.85
5	4" Fill (1/2" HMA)	400	TN		\$ 153.21	\$ 61,284.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 68,000.00
6	3" Full Pavement Grind/Mill	351,407	SF		\$ 0.61	\$ 214,358.27	\$ 0.70	\$ 245,984.90	\$ 1.60	\$ 562,251.20
7	3" Fill (1/2" HMA)	9,400	TN		\$ 126.80	\$ 1,191,920.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 1,146,800.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,598,000.00
8	2" Full Pavement Grind/Mill	258,264	SF		\$ 0.46	\$ 118,801.44	\$ 0.43	\$ 111,053.52	\$ 1.10	\$ 284,090.40
9	2" Fill (1/2" HMA)	3,715	TN		\$ 140.42	\$ 521,660.30	\$ 147.00	\$ 546,105.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 631,550.00
10	2" Asphalt Concrete Overlay	820	TN		\$ 143.41	\$ 117,596.20	\$ 145.00	\$ 118,900.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 139,400.00
11	6" Full Depth AC Pavement Repair (Revocable)	15,000	TN		\$ 10.93	\$ 163,950.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 138,750.00
12	6' Wide Wedge Grind (2")	13,116	SF		\$ 1.04	\$ 13,640.64	\$ 2.00	\$ 26,232.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 16,395.00
13	20' Wide Wedge Grind (2")	4,456	SF		\$ 8.24	\$ 36,717.44	\$ 1.45	\$ 6,461.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,912.00
14	Crack Sealing (Revocable)	100,000	LF		\$ 0.65	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 66,000.00
15	Locate, Lower/Raise Manhole Frame and Cover	88	EA		\$ 1,875.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 157,080.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 105,600.00
16	Locate, Lower/Raise Valve Box and Cover or Monument Box and Cover	174	EA		\$ 980.00	\$ 170,520.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 238,380.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 156,600.00
17	Raise Valve Box and Cover or Monument Box and Cover	21	EA		\$ 700.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 15,435.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 14,700.00
18	Raise Manhole Frame and Cover	10	EA		\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,507.00	\$ 15,070.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
19	High Visibility X-Walk Striping – 12" Yellow	115	SF		\$ 10.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,495.00
20	High Visibility X-Walk Striping – 24" Yellow	100	SF		\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00
21	High Visibility X-Walk Striping – 12" White	188	SF		\$ 10.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,256.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,444.00
22	High Visibility X-Walk Striping – 24" White	200	SF		\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00
23	12" Striping White	950	LF		\$ 10.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 10,450.00
24	12" Striping Yellow	990	LF		\$ 10.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 10,890.00
25	24" Striping White	276	LF		\$ 20.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,072.00
26	24" Striping Yellow	640	LF		\$ 20.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 14,080.00
27	6" Striping White	225	LF		\$ 5.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,012.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,125.00
28	Yield Line Triangles - White	16	EA		\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,280.00
29	Yield Line Triangles – Yellow	8	EA		\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00
30	Type IV (R) Arrow	6	EA		\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
31	Type IV (L) Arrow	6	EA		\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
32	Type VII (L) Arrow	2	EA		\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
33	Type I (10) Arrow	2	EA		\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
34	White Word Marking "STOP"	24	EA		\$ 230.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,600.00
35	Yellow Word Marking "XING"	5	EA		\$ 210.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
36	Yellow Word Marking "SCHOOL"	5	EA		\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
37	Yellow Word Marking "SLOW"	5	EA		\$ 320.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
38	White Word Marking "XING"	2	EA		\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
39	White Word Marking "AHEAD"	2	EA		\$ 310.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
40	White Word Marking "30"	2	EA		\$ 195.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
41	White Word Marking "PED"	2	EA		\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
42	White Word Marking "KEEP"	1	EA		\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
43	White Word Marking "CLEAR"	1	EA		\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
44	Railroad Crossing Symbol	2	EA		\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
45	Caltrans Detail 2	3,790	LF		\$ 1.75	\$ 6,632.50	\$ 1.35	\$ 5,116.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,580.00
46	Caltrans Detail 9	755	LF		\$ 1.75	\$ 1,321.25	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,057.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,510.00
47	Caltrans Detail 22	3,174	LF		\$ 4.50	\$ 14,283.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 10,315.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,696.00
48	Caltrans Detail 27B	12,941	LF		\$ 2.00	\$ 25,882.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 20,058.55	\$ 2.00	\$ 25,882.00
49	Caltrans' Detail 29	661	LF		\$ 9.00	\$ 5,949.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 4,461.75	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,627.00
50	Caltrans' Detail 31	644	LF		\$ 8.50	\$ 5,474.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 3,381.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,864.00

51	Caltrans' Detail 38	539	LF	Rehabilitation	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,156.00
52	Caltrans' Detail 39	1,928	LF		\$ 2.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,338.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,784.00
53	Caltrans' Detail 39A	878	LF		\$ 2.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,975.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,634.00
54	Type E Traffic Detection Loops	16	EA		\$ 535.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,600.00
55	Type E (Modified) Traffic Detection Loops	5	EA		\$ 535.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
56	Bike Lane Symbol with Person & Bike Lane Arrow	3	EA		\$ 210.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
57	Preformed Green Thermoplastic Markings (Detail A)	450	SF		\$ 13.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,750.00
58	Preformed Green Thermoplastic Markings (Detail B)	300	SF		\$ 13.25	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00
59	Preformed Green Thermoplastic Markings (Detail C)	100	SF		\$ 14.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
60	Two-Way Blue Fire Hydrant Marker	34	EA		\$ 35.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,040.00
61	Railroad Permit and Associated Fees	1	LS		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
62	Supplemental Work	1	LS		\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
Total Base Bid:					\$ 3,604,301.42		\$ 3,686,139.45		\$ 4,621,446.45

Contractor Total: \$3,571,515.23
Difference: (\$32,786.19)

BID SCHEDULE II:	519000 - 2023 Pavement Rehabilitation Project (Bid Schedule II - Oak View Circle Pavement)			Engineer's Estimate	McKim Corporation		Graniterock		O'Grady Paving, Inc	
BID ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT		Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:
1	Mobilization	1	LS		\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Traffic Control Systems	1	LS		\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3	Remove Pavement Striping, Markings & Markers	1	LS		\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	2" Full Pavement Grind/Mill	97,087	SF		\$ 0.57	\$ 55,339.59	\$ 0.40	\$ 38,834.80	\$ 1.10	\$ 106,795.70
5	2" Fill (1/2" HMA)	1,350	TN		\$ 141.51	\$ 191,038.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 229,500.00
6	12" White Line	42	LF		\$ 10.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 462.00
7	Caltrans Detail 22	103	LF		\$ 4.50	\$ 463.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 334.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 412.00
8	White Word Marking "STOP"	1	EA		\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
9	Raised White Markers	140	EA		\$ 35.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00
10	Two-Way Blue Fire Hydrant Marker	7	EA		\$ 35.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 420.00
11	Lower/Raise Manhole Frame/Cover	6	EA		\$ 2,083.33	\$ 12,499.98	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
12	Lower/Raise Valve Box/Lid	27	EA		\$ 980.00	\$ 26,460.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 31,185.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 24,300.00
Bid Schedule II Total:						\$ 343,721.57		\$ 275,044.55		\$ 405,889.70

Contractor Total: \$343,726.50
Difference: \$ 4.93

Contractor Total: \$405,889.00
Difference: (\$0.70)

Total Base Bid Schedule I (Items 1 through 62):	\$ 3,604,301.42	\$ 3,686,139.45	\$ 4,621,446.45
Total Base Scdule II (Items 1 through 12):	\$ 343,721.57	\$ 275,044.55	\$ 405,889.70
Bid Schedule I & II Total:	\$ 3,948,022.99	\$ 3,961,184.00	\$ 5,027,336.15

*Math Calculation Error

Contractor Total: \$3,915,241.73
Difference: \$ (32,781.26)

Contractor Total: \$ 5,027,335.45
Difference: \$ (0.70)